

Contact: Julie Purser  
Direct tel: 03000 268037  
Email: [inforights@durham.gov.uk](mailto:inforights@durham.gov.uk)  
Our ref: 4170445



Date: 24/10/22

Dear Mr Thompson

## **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

### **You requested / Our response:**

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to the contract below.

Barracuda PST Enterprise + support:

<https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/3aa95e36-9e02-4d68-a455-0fd2a1821d62>

The details we require are:

\* What are the contractual performance KPI's for this contract?

Not applicable

\* Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages

Under section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 this information is available via alternative means. Please use the website link address provided below to contact Crown Commercial Services direct:

[Crown Commercial Service - CCS](#)

\* Actual spend on this contract/framework (and any sub lots), from the start of the contract to the current date

### **Resources**

Durham County Council, County Hall, Durham DH1 5UF  
Main Telephone 03000 26 0000

Text Messaging Service 07797 870 192- your message must start with the word: INFO

£49,520

\* Start date & duration of framework/contract?

22/7/19 – 21/7/22

\* Could you please provide a copy of the service/product specification given to all bidders for when this contract was last advertised?

Requirement 1:

8000 x Barracuda PST Enterprise (5000-9999) Mailboxes

8000 x 3 Year support Barracuda PST Enterprise PST105000-m3

\* Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

No

\* Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

Will not be renewed

\* Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

Mr Steve Hodgson, Strategic Manager, Technical Services, Resources.

Email: [steve.hodgson@durham.gov.uk](mailto:steve.hodgson@durham.gov.uk)

Please note:

I should like to advise you that if you wish to use the information which we have provided to target individuals with direct marketing materials such as email, you need to be mindful of your obligations under the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations 2003. I therefore strongly advise you to obtain the explicit permission of the staff member(s) before sending an unsolicited email.

### **Resources**

Durham County Council, County Hall, Durham DH1 5UF  
Main Telephone 03000 26 0000

Text Messaging Service 07797 870 192- your message must start with the word: INFO

Organisations can only send unsolicited marketing by electronic mail where the individual has specifically requested it, i.e. they have opted in.

Please quote the reference number 4170445 in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Please put your grounds for an appeal in writing and email us back explaining which internal review applies.

- Late (you want us to explain why the response was late or has not yet been provided)
- Disagree with exemption (wrong exemption, or applied incorrectly)
- Disagree with the public interest test (Explain in detail why you believe the public interest test favours disclosure.)
- Request is incomplete, information is missing (indicate what is missing), information is inaccurate Information is not what was requested.

Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to [inforigxxx@xxxxxx.xxv.uk](mailto:inforigxxx@xxxxxx.xxv.uk)

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire SK9 5AF.  
Telephone: 01625 545 700  
Website: [www.ico.gov.uk](http://www.ico.gov.uk)

I will now close your request as of this date.

### **Resources**

Durham County Council, County Hall, Durham DH1 5UF  
Main Telephone 03000 26 0000

Text Messaging Service 07797 870 192- your message must start with the word: INFO

Yours sincerely

Julie Purser  
Freedom of Information and Data Protection Officer

**Resources**

Durham County Council, County Hall, Durham DH1 5UF  
Main Telephone 03000 26 0000

Text Messaging Service 07797 870 192- your message must start with the  
word: INFO

---

[www.durham.gov.uk](http://www.durham.gov.uk)